BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

MARION COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR )
EXTENSION OF TIME IN WHICH TO )
COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION WORK AND ) ORDER
MAKE COMPLETE APPLICATION OF )
WATER UNDER CERTAIN PERMITS )

The above entitled matter now coming on for the consideration of the Water Resources
Director, and it appearing that:

The holders of the following water right permits issued by the Water Resources Director have
submitted applications for extensions of time limits within which to complete the construction
work and make complete application of water to beneficial use under their respective water
right permits;

The Water Resources Director is authorized under the provisions of ORS 537.230 to grant
extensions of time for good cause shown, within which to complete work or perfect a right
under a water right permit;

The statements in the applications for extensions filed regarding completion of the projects
indicate that each has shown such reasonable diligence as entities him to an extension of time;
and

No protest or objections to the granting of an extension under any of the following permits have
been filed by any subsequent permit holders;

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that extensions of time are granted as follows:

B C
Permit To Complete To Apply
Name Number Work Water

City of Arlington ' G-120] October 1, 1989 October i, 1989
Port of Umatilla G-3112 October 1, 1989 October 1, 1989
Harbor Rural Water Dist. G-3240 October 1, 1989 October 1, 1989
Century Meadows Water Systems Inc. G-4183 October 1, 1988 October 1, 1988
City of Milton Freewater G-4924 October 1, 1989 October 1, 1989
City of Bend G-4946 October 1, 1989 October 1, 1989
Oregon Shores Beach Club Inc. G-5180 October 1, 1987 October 1, 1987
Shangri La Water District G-5533 October 1, 1987 October 1, 1987
Lyon LLawrence dba

Lawrence Water Co. G-5681 October 1, 1987 October 1, 1987
Mrs. M.J. Roland G-5961 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1985
Scravel Hill Water Co-op G-6253 October 1, 1988 October 1, 1988
Sun County Water Inc. G-6350 October 1, 1988 October 1, 1988
Rockwood Water District G-6639 October 1, 1988 October 1, 1988
Merle Carlson G-6876 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1985
Zig Zag Villege Homeowners Assoc. G-6899 October 1, 1988 October 1, 1988
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City of Fairview

City of Irrigon

Oregon Shores Beach Club Inc.
City of Irrigon

Robert Meyer

City of Stanfield

Rodney A. and Donna Jean Lytle
Vernon L. Root

Wilson J. and MaryAnn Meyer
Heritage Enterprises

Star Satellite Imp. Dist.

City of Umatilla

Avion Water Co. Inc.
Theodore R. Tiahrt
Douglas Tree Ranch

Brooks Resources Corp.
Alfred L.. and Alta B. Roberts
Theodore O. Erickson
Kenneth W. Taylor

Dennis Meeuwsen

Melvin D. Enlow

McKay Acres Imp. District
Timothy J. Strubhar

Terry Nofziger

Williams Land, Inc.

Kenneth M, and Virginia R. White
Donald and Alice Bowden
William W. Schmidt

William V. Kergil

Sam R. Phipps

Birch Circle Farms

George Warmington

Gerald L. Lanier

Lynn R. Fus

Willie A. and Linda 5. Olson
Eulon E. Dunlap
Larry C. Heaton

John Yuchniuk

Harbor Rural Water District
Ernest C. and Betty L. Strickland
Johnny Eygabroad

City of Oakridge

Liskey Farms, Inc.

Dewey Gosson

Monty Jeldon

Robert Jennings Sanders
Urbach Farms, Inc.

City of Scotts Mills

Gerald L. Odman

Dan H. Heierman

Tillamook Water Commission
Marvin M. Flitcroft

G-7029
G-7241
G-7346
G-7563
G-7509
G-7623
G-7639
G-7678
G-7870
G-7899
G-7903
G-8042
G-8258

G-8551
G-8565
G-8572
G-8853
G-8880
G-8995
G-9075
G-9106
G-9123
G-9124
G-9129
G-9132
G-9170
G-9202
G-9205
G-9220

G-9275
G-9276
G-9357
G-9421
G-9422
G-9423
G-9433
G-9438
G-9477
G-9518
G-9520
G-9547
G-9581
G-9592
G-9644
G-9647
G-9708
G-9759
G-9787
G-9829
G-9849

October
October
October
October

October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October

October
October
October
October

October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October

October

October
October
October
October
October
October
October

October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October

1989
1989
1987
1989

1989
1985
1980
1986
1985
1987
1989
1988

1985
1989
1984
1985

1984
1984
1985
1985
1985
1986
1984
1985
1985

1984

1986
1984
1985
1985
1985
1985
1989

1984
1989
1985
1985
1985
1984
1985
1989
1985
1985
1989
1985

October
October
October
October
October
October
October

October
October
October
October
October

October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October

October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October

October
October
October
October
October
October

1,

1989
1989
1987
1989
1982
1989
1985

1986
1985
1987
1989
1988

1985
1989
1985
1985
1985
1984
1984
1985
1985
1985
1986
1984
1985
1985
1985
1984

1985
1986
1984
1985
1985
1985
1985
1989
1985
1985
1989
1986
1985
1985

1985
1989
1985
1985
1989
1986
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Jerrold Desselle North G-9864 October 1, 1985 October I, 1985

City of Aurora G-9890 October 1, 1989 October 1, 1989
K. Neal and Pam Christopherson G-9903 October 1, 1985

Rainbow Water District G-9945 October 1, 1989 October 1, 1989
Avion Water Co. Inc. G-9946 October 1, 1989 October 1, 1989
Avion Water Co. Inc. G-9948 October 1, 1989 October 1, 1989
Avion Water Co. Inc. G-9971 October 1, 1989 October 1, 1989
Avion Water Co. Inc. G-9972 October 1, 1989 October 1, 1989
Robert L. Stockhoff G-9974 October 1, 1985

Avion Water Co. Inc. G-9981 October 1, 1989 October 1, 1989
Avion Water Co. Inc. G-9982 October 1, 1988 October 1, 1988
UNC Cornucopia Mining Co. G-9991 October 1, 1988 October 1, 1988
Avion Water Co. Inc. G-9999 October 1, 1988 October 1, 1988
Avion Water Co. Inc. (G-10000 October 1, 1989 October 1, 1989
Western Heights Water Assoc. G-10005 October 1, 1988 October 1, 1988
Avion Water Co. Inc. G-10019 October 1, 1989 October 1, 1989
Renate Wolfsturm Pancake G-10043 October 1, 1985

Earl Jr. and L.aurie L. Schrock G-10055 October 1, 1985 October i, 1986
Robert D. Butler G-10070 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1986
Cecil James G-10079 October 1, 1985

L.eonard A. Lorenzen G-10087 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1986
Wade Brown G-10099 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1986
Coos Bay North Bend Water Board G-10132 October 1, 1989 October 1, 1989
The City of Bandon R-368 October 1, 1988

Circle Five Ranch R-6562 October 1, 1985

David A. and Kathleen J. Bassett R-81653 October 1, 1985

Paul G. Wares R-8361 October 1, 1985

Stephen Marco LLong R-8387 October 1, 1985

Harvey W. Buche R-8443 October 1, 1985

Harry L.. Bisbee R-8458 October 1, 1985

Taylor Ranch Inc. R-8540 October 1, 1985

Rex E. Miller R-8596 October 1, 1985

City of Bandon 3011 October 1, 1988 October 1, 1988
US Bureau of Reclamation 7400 October 1, 1984 October 1, 1984
Jordan Valley Irrigation Dist. 10843 October 1, 1984 October 1, 1984
South Fork Water Commission 22581 October 1, 1989 October 1, 1989
Coos Bay North Bend Board 26223 October I, 1989 October 1, 1989
City of Grants Pass 26901 October 1, 1989 October 1, 1989
City of Bandon 27232 October 1, 1988 October 1, 1988
City of Bandon 27233 October 1, 1988 October 1, 1988
City of Brookings 27610 October 1, 1989 October I, 1989
Middle F ork Irrigation Dist. 27788 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1985
City of Seaside 30117 October 1, 1989 October 1, 1989
City of Brookings 31293 October 1, 1989 October 1, 1989
Harbor Rural Water Dist. 31365 October 1, 1989 October 1, 1989
Middle F ork Irrigation Dist. 31956 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1985
Alsea Riviera Water Imp. Dist. 33727 October 1, 1988 October 1, 1988
Neahkahnie Water District 34032 October 1, 1989 October 1, 1989
L.akeside Water District 34393 October 1, 1989 October 1, 1989
Southwest Lincoln Water Dist. 36270 October 1, 1989 October 1, 1989
Succor Crk. Water Control Dist. 40584 October 1, 1986 October 1, 1986
City of Forest Grove 40615 October 1, 1988 October 1, 1988
Restful Haven Health Club Inc. 41176 October 1, 1986 October 1, 1986
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Circle Five Ranch Inc. 41302 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1985

Douglas Co. Public Works 41514 October 1, 1988 October 1, 1988
Western Heights Water Assoc. 41864 October 1, 1988 October 1, 1988
Miguel Flores 41982 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1985
City of F orest Grove 42117 October 1, 1989 October 1, 1989
Black Mt. Water Dist. & Imp. Co. 42534 October 1, 1986 October 1, 1986
Brooks Resources Investment Corp. 42833 October 1, 1985 Octaober 1, 1986
Middle F ork Irrigation Dist. 43520 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1985
Merle Carlson 43606 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1985
City of Manzanita 43756 October 1, 1988 October 1, 1988
Hudson Bay Dist. Imp. Cae. 43973 October 1, 1987 October 1, 1987
Andrew Husari 44024 October 1, 1984
John or Alice Pratt 44408 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1985
Charles W. Johnson 44437 October 1, 1984 October 1, 1984
Steven Ungerleider, Ph. D. 44730 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1985
Everett Becraft 44753 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1985
Oregon Driftwood Shores 44758 October 1, 1986 October 1, 1986
Lorin G. Stanciu 44823 October 1, 1984 October 1, 1984
Keith Smith 44825 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1986
Keith Smith 44826 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1986
Richard Rullamas 44837 October 1, 1984 October 1, 1984
Cedric Cross 44851 October 1, 1986 October 1, 1986
Theodore O. Erickson 44877 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1985
Grant R. Jones 44915 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1985
Edward J. Bernosky 44928 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1985
David A. and Kathleen J. Bassett 44989 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1985
Mike W. and Rosalie T. Rogoff 45069 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1985
Calvin J. Vezzetti 45157 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1985
Thunder River Corp. 45303 October I, 1985
City of Riddle 45405 October 1, 1988 October 1, 1988
William E. Cawley 45425 October I, 1984 October 1, 1984
Jerry L. Winningham 45607 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1985
Fred W. Moe 45643 October 1, 1985
Dan L. Forsea and Sons, Inc. 45804 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1985
Hans W. Groeger MD and Ruth M, 45837 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1985
Delia H. Spuhler 45903 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1985
Cecilia and Richard Taylor 45923 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1985
Dan and/or Carol Griffith 45977 October 1, 1986 October 1, 1986
Eldon Hugie 46018 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1985
Roger L. Weiss 46099 October 1, 1986 October 1, 1986
City of Yoncalla 46114 October 1, 1989 October 1, 1989
Johnnie Johnson 46154 October 1, 1986 Octaober 1, 1986
L_ouis E.. Haag 46202 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1985
Creighton and Phyllis M. Baxter 46300 Octaober 1, 1985
Bansen Jerseys Inc. 46335 October 1, 1986
Milton O. Brown and

Raymond J. Kittleson 46401 October 1, 1986 October 1, 1986
City of Hillsboro 46423 October 1, 1989 October 1, 1989
Paul G. Wares 46449 October 1, 1985
William R. McAllister 46454 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1986
Morgan and Alice Mitchell 46462 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1986
Fancho F. Stubblefield 46480 October 1, 1986 October 1, 1987
William J. Beals, Jr. 46505 October 1, 1985
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Wallace F. Bullock 46544 October 1, 1985

Ted Orr 46561 October 1, 1986 October 1, 1986
Stephen Marco Long 46584 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1985
Harvey W. Buche 46783 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1986
Duane C. Thompson 46874 October 1, 1986 October 1, 1986
George and Margaret Benz 46923 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1986
Andrew F. Kahn 46945 October 1, 1986 October 1, 1986
Robert J. Miller 46947 October 1, 1985
Archie C. Osborne 46953 October 1, 1985
Ervin A. Royer 46972 October I, 1985
Hammond Ranches Inc. 46978 October 1, 1985
Edwin K. and Bonnie B. Vierira 47038 October 1, 1985
Phillip Drehmer 47039 October 1, 1985
Bonnie Buchanan, et al 47110 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1986
Willamette Industries, Inc. 47184 October 1, 1988 October 1, 1988
Taylor Ranch Inc. 47189 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1986
David A. Reed 47200 October 1, 1985
Gene M. Cabral 47204 October 1, 1986 October 1, 1986
Bradley J. Toynbee 47225 October 1, 1985
Otto V. Epping 47229 October 1, 1985
George Szabo 47232 October 1, 1985
Kenneth L. Hebard 47260 October 1, 1985
Carl Caswell 47277 October 1, 1985
Western Heights Water Assoc. 47290 October 1, 1988 October 1, 1988
Dan B. Claasen 47294 October 1, 1986 October 1, 1986
Ralph L. and Irene Seltzer 47299 October 1, 1986 October 1, 1986
Jason C. Reynolds 47304 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1986
City of Grants Pass 47346 October 1, 1989 October 1, 1989

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 20th day of February, 1985.

LelePCeary M.
WILLIAM H. YOUNG
Director
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