BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON MARION COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR)	
EXTENSION OF TIME IN WHICH TO)	
COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION WORK AND)	ORDER
MAKE COMPLETE APPLICATION OF)	
WATER UNDER CERTAIN PERMITS)	

The above entitled matter now coming on for the consideration of the Water Resources Director, and it appearing that:

The holders of the following water right permits issued by the Water Resources Director have submitted applications for extensions of time limits within which to complete the construction work and make complete application of water to beneficial use under their respective water right permits;

The Water Resources Director is authorized under the provisions of ORS 537.230 to grant extensions of time for good cause shown, within which to complete work or perfect a right under a water right permit;

The statements in the applications for extensions filed regarding completion of the projects indicate that each has shown such reasonable diligence as entitles him to an extension of time; and

No protest or objections to the granting of an extension under any of the following permits have been filed by any subsequent permit holders;

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that extensions of time are granted as follows:

Name	Permit Number	B To Complete Work	To Apply Water
			
City of Arlington	G-1201	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Port of Umatilla	G-3112	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Harbor Rural Water Dist.	G-3240	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Century Meadows Water Systems Inc.	G-4183	October 1, 1988	October 1, 1988
City of Milton Freewater	G-4924	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
City of Bend	G-4946	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Oregon Shores Beach Club Inc.	G-5180	October 1, 1987	October 1, 1987
Shangri La Water District	G-5533	October 1, 1987	October 1, 1987
Lyon Lawrence dba			
Lawrence Water Co.	G-5681	October 1, 1987	October 1, 1987
Mrs. M.J. Roland	G-5961	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
Scravel Hill Water Co-op	G-6253	October 1, 1988	October 1, 1988
Sun County Water Inc.	G-6350	October 1, 1988	October 1, 1988
Rockwood Water District	G-6639	October 1, 1988	October 1, 1988
Merle Carlson	G-6876	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
Zig Zag Villege Homeowners Assoc.	G-6899	October 1, 1988	October 1, 1988

City of Fairview	G-7029	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
City of Irrigon	G-7241	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Oregon Shores Beach Club Inc.	G-7346	October 1, 1987	October 1, 1987
City of Irrigon	G-7563	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Robert Meyer	G-7509	, -	October 1, 1982
City of Stanfield	G-7623	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Rodney A. and Donna Jean Lytle	G-7639	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
Vernon L. Root	G-7678	October 1, 1980	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Wilson J. and MaryAnn Meyer	G-7870	October 1, 1986	October 1, 1986
Heritage Enterprises	G-7899	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
Star Satellite Imp. Dist.	G-7903	October 1, 1987	October 1, 1987
City of Umatilla	G-8042	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Avion Water Co. Inc.	G-8258	October 1, 1988	October 1, 1988
Theodore R. Tiahrt			
Douglas Tree Ranch	G-8551	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
Brooks Resources Corp.	G-8565	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Alfred L. and Alta B. Roberts	G-8572	October 1, 1984	October 1, 1985
Theodore O. Erickson	G-8853	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
Kenneth W. Taylor	G-8880		October 1, 1985
Dennis Meeuwsen	G-8995	October 1, 1984	October 1, 1984
Melvin D. Enlow	G-9075	October 1, 1984	October 1, 1984
McKay Acres Imp. District	G-9106	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
Timothy J. Strubhar	G-9123	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
Terry Nofziger	G-9124	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
Williams Land, Inc.	G-9129	October 1, 1986	October 1, 1986
Kenneth M. and Virginia R. White	G-9132	October 1, 1984	October 1, 1984
Donald and Alice Bowden	G-9170	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
William W. Schmidt	G-9202	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
William V. Kergil	G-9205		October 1, 1985
Sam R. Phipps	G-9220	October 1, 1984	October 1, 1984
Birch Circle Farms			,
George Warmington	G-9275		October 1, 1985
Gerald L. Lanier	G-9276	October 1, 1986	October 1, 1986
Lynn R. Fus	G-9357	October 1, 1984	October 1, 1984
Willie A. and Linda S. Olson	G-9421	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
Eulon E. Dunlap	G-9422	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
Larry C. Heaton	G-9423	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
John Yuchniuk	G-9433	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
Harbor Rural Water District	G-9438	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Ernest C. and Betty L. Strickland	G-9477	3000001 1, 1707	October 1, 1985
Johnny Eygabroad	G-9518	October 1, 1984	October 1, 1985
City of Oakridge	G-9520	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Liskey Farms, Inc.	G-9547	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1986
Dewey Gosson	G-9581	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
Monty Jeldon	G-9592	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
Robert Jennings Sanders	G-9644	October 1, 1984	
Urbach Farms, Inc.	G-9647	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
City of Scotts Mills	G-9708	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Gerald L. Odman	G-9759	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
Dan H. Heierman	G-9787	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
Tillamook Water Commission	G-9829	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Marvin M. Flitcroft	G-9849	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1986
IVIGITATILIAM I TICCIOIC	G 7047	3000001 1, 1707	3010201 1, 1700

Jerrold Desselle North	G-9864	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
City of Aurora	G-9890	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
K. Neal and Pam Christopherson	G-9903	October 1, 1985	
Rainbow Water District	G-9945	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Avion Water Co. Inc.	G-9946	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Avion Water Co. Inc.	G-9948	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Avion Water Co. Inc.	G-9971	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Avion Water Co. Inc.	G-9972	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Robert L. Stockhoff	G-9974	October 1, 1985	,
Avion Water Co. Inc.	G-9981	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Avion Water Co. Inc.	G-9982	October 1, 1988	October 1, 1988
UNC Cornucopia Mining Co.	G-9991	October 1, 1988	October 1, 1988
Avion Water Co. Inc.	G-9999	October 1, 1988	October 1, 1988
Avion Water Co. Inc.	G-10000	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Western Heights Water Assoc.	G-10005	October 1, 1988	October 1, 1988
Avion Water Co. Inc.	G-10019	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Renate Wolfsturm Pancake	G-10043	October 1, 1985	
Earl Jr. and Laurie L. Schrock	G-10055	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1986
Robert D. Butler	G-10070	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1986
Cecil James	G-10079	October 1, 1985	
Leonard A. Lorenzen	G-10087	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1986
Wade Brown	G-10099	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1986
Coos Bay North Bend Water Board	G-10132	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
The City of Bandon	R-368	October 1, 1988	0000001 1, 1707
Circle Five Ranch	R-6562	October 1, 1985	
David A. and Kathleen J. Bassett	R-8163	October 1, 1985	
Paul G. Wares	R-8361	October 1, 1985	
Stephen Marco Long	R-8387	October 1, 1985	
Harvey W. Buche	R-8443	October 1, 1985	
Harry L. Bisbee	R-8458	October 1, 1985	
Taylor Ranch Inc.	R-8540	October 1, 1985	
Rex E. Miller	R-8596	October 1, 1985	
City of Bandon	3011	October 1, 1988	October 1, 1988
US Bureau of Reclamation	7400	October 1, 1984	October 1, 1984
Jordan Valley Irrigation Dist.	10843	October 1, 1984	October 1, 1984
South Fork Water Commission	22581	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Coos Bay North Bend Board	26223	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
City of Grants Pass	26901	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
City of Bandon	27232	October 1, 1988	October 1, 1988
City of Bandon	27233	October 1, 1988	October 1, 1988
City of Brookings	27610	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Middle Fork Irrigation Dist.	27788	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
City of Seaside	30117	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
City of Brookings	31293	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Harbor Rural Water Dist.	31365	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Middle Fork Irrigation Dist.	31956	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
Alsea Riviera Water Imp. Dist.	33727	October 1, 1988	October 1, 1988
Neahkahnie Water District	34032	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Lakeside Water District	34393	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Southwest Lincoln Water Dist.	36270	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Succor Crk. Water Control Dist.	40584	October 1, 1986	October 1, 1986
City of Forest Grove	40615	October 1, 1988	October 1, 1988
Restful Haven Health Club Inc.	41176	October 1, 1986	October 1, 1986

Circle Five Ranch Inc.	41302	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
Douglas Co. Public Works	41514	October 1, 1988	October 1, 1988
Western Heights Water Assoc.	41864	October 1, 1988	October 1, 1988
Miguel Flores	41982	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
City of Forest Grove	42117	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Black Mt. Water Dist. & Imp. Co.	42534	October 1, 1986	October 1, 1986
Brooks Resources Investment Corp.	42833	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1986
Middle Fork Irrigation Dist.	43520	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
Merle Carlson	43606	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
City of Manzanita	43756	October 1, 1988	October 1, 1988
Hudson Bay Dist. Imp. Co.	43973	October 1, 1987	October 1, 1987
Andrew Husari	44024	Getober 1, 1707	October 1, 1984
John or Alice Pratt	44408	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
Charles W. Johnson	44437	October 1, 1984	October 1, 1984
Steven Ungerleider, Ph. D.	44730	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
Everett Becraft	44753	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
Oregon Driftwood Shores	44758	October 1, 1986	October 1, 1986
Lorin G. Stanciu	44823	October 1, 1984	October 1, 1984
Keith Smith	44825	October 1, 1985	•
Keith Smith	44826	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1986
Richard Rullamas	44837	October 1, 1984	October 1, 1986
Cedric Cross	44851	October 1, 1984	October 1, 1984
Theodore O. Erickson	44877	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1986
Grant R. Jones	44915	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
Edward J. Bernosky	44928	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
David A. and Kathleen J. Bassett	44989	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	October 1, 1985
Mike W. and Rosalie T. Rogoff	45069	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
Calvin J. Vezzetti	45157	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
Thunder River Corp.	45157	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
City of Riddle	45405	October 1 1999	October 1, 1985
	45425	October 1, 1988	October 1, 1988
William E. Cawley		October 1, 1984	October 1, 1984
Jerry L. Winningham Fred W. Moe	45607 45643	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
Dan L. Forsea and Sons, Inc.		October 1 1005	October 1, 1985
	45804	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
Hans W. Groeger MD and Ruth M.	45837 45903	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
Delia H. Spuhler		October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
Cecilia and Richard Taylor	45923	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
Dan and/or Carol Griffith	45977	October 1, 1986	October 1, 1986
Eldon Hugie	46018	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
Roger L. Weiss	46099	October 1, 1986	October 1, 1986
City of Yoncalla	46114	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Johnnie Johnson	46154	October 1, 1986	October 1, 1986
Louis E. Haag	46202	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
Creighton and Phyllis M. Baxter	46300		October 1, 1985
Bansen Jerseys Inc.	46335		October 1, 1986
Milton O. Brown and			
Raymond J. Kittleson	46401	October 1, 1986	October 1, 1986
City of Hillsboro	46423	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Paul G. Wares	46449	October 1, 1985	0
William R. McAllister	46454	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1986
Morgan and Alice Mitchell	46462	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1986
Fancho F. Stubblefield	46480	October 1, 1986	October 1, 1987
William J. Beals, Jr.	46505	October 1, 1985	

Wallace F. Bullock	46544	October 1, 1985	
Ted Orr	46561	October 1, 1986	October 1, 1986
Stephen Marco Long	46584	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1985
Harvey W. Buche	46783	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1986
Duane C. Thompson	46874	October 1, 1986	October 1, 1986
George and Margaret Benz	46923	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1986
Andrew F. Kahn	46945	October 1, 1986	October 1, 1986
Robert J. Miller	46947	October 1, 1985	3000001 1, 1700
Archie C. Osborne	46953	October 1, 1985	
Ervin A. Royer	46972	October 1, 1985	
Hammond Ranches Inc.	46978	October 1, 1985	
	47038	October 1, 1985	
Edwin K. and Bonnie B. Vierira	47039	October 1, 1985	
Phillip Drehmer	47110	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1986
Bonnie Buchanan, et al	47110	October 1, 1988	October 1, 1988
Willamette Industries, Inc.			
Taylor Ranch Inc.	47189	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1986
David A. Reed	47200	October 1, 1985	0-1-1-1007
Gene M. Cabral	47204	October 1, 1986	October 1, 1986
Bradley J. Toynbee	47225	October 1, 1985	
Otto V. Epping	47229	October 1, 1985	
George Szabo	47232	October 1, 1985	
Kenneth L. Hebard	47260	October 1, 1985	
Carl Caswell	47277	October 1, 1985	
Western Heights Water Assoc.	47290	October 1, 1988	October 1, 1988
Dan B. Claasen	47294	October 1, 1986	October 1, 1986
Ralph L. and Irene Seltzer	47299	October 1, 1986	October 1, 1986
Jason C. Reynolds	47304	October 1, 1985	October 1, 1986
City of Grants Pass	47346	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
•			

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 20th day of February, 1985.

WILLIAM H. YOUNG Director

6996C